
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Kent Muslim Welfare Association Ltd 
114, Canterbury Street, Gillingham, Kent, ME7 5UH 

 

Web: www.kmwa.org.uk  Email: Info@kmwa.org.uk  Tel: 01634 850878 

 
 

 

Ramadan Day Date FAJR 
Fast Begins 

 
Jammat 

ZUHR 
Jammat 

ASR 
Jammat 

MAGHRIB 
Fast ends 

ISHA 
Jammat 

* Wed 22/3/23 04:01 04:30 13:30 17:00 18:14 20:15 
1 Thu 23/3/23 03:58 04:30 13:30 17:00 18:16 20:15 

2 Fri 24/3/23 03:54 04:30 13:30 17:00 18:19 20:15 

3 Sat 25/3/23 03:52 04:30 13:30 17:00 18:21 20:15 
4 Sun 26/3/23 04:49 05:15 13:30 18:00 19:22 21:30 

5 Mon 27/3/23 04:47 05:15 13:30 18:00 19:24 21:30 

6 Tues 28/3/23 04:44 05:15 13:30 18:00 19:26 21:30 

7 Wed 29/3/23 04:41 05:15 13:30 18:00 19:27 21:30 

8 Thu 30/3/23 04:38 05:15 13:30 18:00 19:28 21:30 

9 Fri 31/3/23 04:36 05:00 13:30 18:00 19:30 21:30 

10 Sat 01/4/23 04:33 05:00 13:30 18:00 19:32 21:30 
11 Sun 02/4/23 04:30 05:00 13:30 18:15 19:34 21:30 

12 Mon 03/4/23 04:27 05:00 13:30 18:15 19:35 21:30 

13 Tues 04/4/23 04:24 05:00 13:30 18:15 19:37 21:30 

14 Wed 05/4/23 04:21 04:45 13:30 18:15 19:39 21:30 

15 Thu 06/4/23 04:18 04:45 13:30 18:15 19:41 21:30 

16 Fri 07/4/23 04:15 04:45 13:30 18:15 19:42 21:30 

17 Sat 08/4/23 04:12 04:45 13:30 18:15 19:44 21:30 
18 Sun 09/4/23 04:09 04:45 13:30 18:30 19:46 21:45 

19 Mon 10/4/23 04:06 04:30 13:30 18:30 19:47 21:45 

20 Tues 11/4/23 04:03 04:30 13:30 18:30 19:49 21:45 
21 Wed 12/4/23 04:00 04:30 13:30 18:30 19:51 21:45 

22 Thu 13/4/23 03:57 04:30 13:30 18:30 19:52 21:45 

23 Fri 14/4/23 03:54 04:30 13:30 18:30 19:54 21:45 

24 Sat 15/4/23 03:51 04:15 13:30 18:30 19:56 21:45 

25 Sun 16/4/23 03:47 04:15 13:30 18:45 19:57 21:45 

26 Mon 17/4/23 03:44 04:15 13:30 18:45 19:59 21:45 

27 Tues 18/4/23 03:41 04:15 13:30 18:45 20:01 21:45 
28 Wed 19/4/23 03:38 04:15 13:30 18:45 20:03 21:45 

29 Thu 20/4/23 03:35 04:15 13:30 18:45 20:05 21:45 

30 Fri 21/4/23 03:31 04:15 13:30 18:45 20:06 21:45 
Please phone the masjid on the evening of the 20th April 2023 for moon sighting confirmation: Eid. The first Jammat will be held 

at 8am, the second Jammat 9am & the 3rd Jammat 10am. Ladies are welcome to all Jammats, Sadaqatul Fitr is £4 per head. Please 
donate generously towards both the current and new masjid’s fund. 

 

When beginning the fast – Suhur 
 

 

Wa bisawmi ghadinn nawaiytu min 
shahri Ramadan 

When breaking the fast – Iftar 

 
 
 

Allahumma inni laka sumtu wa bika aamantu 
wa’alayka tawakkaltu wa’ala rizq-ika afarthu 

 

http://www.kmwa.org.uk/
mailto:Info@kmwa.org.uk

